Trans Date

Cash Disbursements
Transactions dated from 01/22/2021 to 02/12/2021

Fund: 10

Vendor name/Desc Account/Cross Reference number

Invoice number

facashds

Expended amount

Chk

Chk

Chk

Chk

Chk

Chk

Chk

No 00010259 Chk Date 01/22/2021 BERKHEIMER

01/22/2021 TAX COLLECTOR SUPPLIES
01/22/2021 TAX COLLECTOR SUPPLIES
01/22/2021 TAX COLLECTOR SUPPLIES

10-2330-610-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2330-610-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2330-610-000-00-000-000-000-0000

No 00010260 Chk Date 01/22/2021 BRIGHTHOUSE FINANCIAL

01/22/2021 CITISTREET ANNUITY

No 00010261 Chk Date 01/22/2021 CARNEGIE LEARNING,
INSTR-TECH SUPPL-RTLG-CHS
INSTR STAFF-TRNG-RTLG-CHS

01/22/2021
01/22/2021

No 00010262 Chk Date 01/22/2021
OTHER ADMIN SERV-

01/22/2021

01/22/2021

No 00010263 Chk Date 01/22/2021
01/22/2021 SUPPORT PERSONNEL

No 00010264 Chk Date 01/22/2021
01/22/2021 EQUITABLE LIFE

No 00010265 Chk Date 01/22/2021 FOX

01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021

UNIT

OTHER ADMIN SERV-

UNIT

SUPP
SUPP
SUPP
SUPP
SUPP
SUPP
SUPP

SERV
SERV
SERV
SERV
SERV
SERV
SERV

02/12/2021

10-0462-CIT-PAY-00-000-000-000-0000

INC
10-1110-650-222-30-802-000-000-0000
10-2271-360-222-30-802-000-000-0000

CHESTER COUNTY INTERMEDIATE UN
INTERM 10-2390-322-000-00-000-000-000-0000

INTERM 10-2390-322-000-00-000-000-000-0000

Chester Upland Educational Support Union
DUES 10-0462-SPD-PAY-00-000-000-000-0000

Equitable Life Annuity
10-0462-EQI-PAY-00-000-000-000-0000

ROTHSCHILD, LLP

LEGAL/ACCTG SERVS 10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
LEGAL/ACCTG SERVS 10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
LEGAL/ACCTG SERVS 10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
LEGAL/ACCTG SERVS 10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
LEGAL/ACCTG SERVS 10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
LEGAL/ACCTG SERVS 10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
LEGAL/ACCTG SERVS 10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000

03:51:15 PM

20110013
20120011
20100012

Total check amount:

1/20/21

Total check amount:

1025447
1025447

Total check amount:

426366

426274

Total check amount:

1/20/21

Total check amount:

1/20/21

Total check amount:

2634736
2651277
2651278
2651276
2651279
2651280
2651281

Chester Upland School District

-39.
-8,530.
.20

-18
-8,587.20

-865.

-865.92

-16,500.
-14,541.

-31,041.00

-32,964.

-16,455.

-49,419.93

-735.

-735.99

-13,563.

-13,563.00

-1,066.
-275.
-125.
-375.
-625.

-1,850.

-1,400.
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Trans Date

Cash Disbursements

Transactions dated from 01/22/2021 to 02/12/2021

Vendor name/Desc

Fund: 10

Account/Cross Reference number

Invoice number

facashds

Expended amount

01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021

SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV
SUPP SERV

02/12/2021

LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG

03:51:16 PM

SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS
SERVS

10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000
10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000

2651282
2651283
2651284
2651292
2651293
2651294
2651295
2651296
2651297
2651298
2651299
2651300
2651285
2651286
2651287
2651288
2651289
2651290
2651291
2601083
2634737
2634738
2634739
2634740
2634741
2634742
2634743
2634744
2634745
2634746
2634747
2634748
2634749
2634750

Chester Upland School District

-125.00
-100.00
-6,480.00
-950.00
-175.00
-1,575.00
-1,275.00
-2,925.00
-375.00
-925.00
-450.00
-550.00
-1,750.00
-50.00
-300.00
-600.00
-275.00
-125.00
-500.00
-1,912.50
-200.00
-975.00
-2,950.00
-1,650.00
-300.00
-150.00
-13,440.00
-900.00
-175.00
-225.00
-125.00
-50.00
-275.00
-50.00
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Cash Disbursements

. facashds
Transactions dated from 01/22/2021 to 02/12/2021
Fund: 10
Trans Date Vendor name/Desc Account/Cross Reference number Invoice number Expended amount
01/22/2021 SUPP SERV LEGAL/ACCTG SERVS 10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 2634751 -800.00
01/22/2021 SUPP SERV LEGAL/ACCTG SERVS 10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 2634752 -125.00
01/22/2021 SUPP SERV LEGAL/ACCTG SERVS 10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 2634753 -675.00
01/22/2021 SUPP SERV LEGAL/ACCTG SERVS 10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 2634754 -400.00
01/22/2021 SUPP SERV LEGAL/ACCTG SERVS 10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 2634755 -925.00
01/22/2021 SUPP SERV LEGAL/ACCTG SERVS 10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 2634756 -550.00
01/22/2021 SUPP SERV LEGAL/ACCTG SERVS 10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 2634759 -825.00
01/22/2021 SUPP SERV LEGAL/ACCTG SERVS 10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 2634757 -425.00
01/22/2021 SUPP SERV LEGAL/ACCTG SERVS 10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 2634758 -450.00
01/22/2021 SUPP SERV LEGAL/ACCTG SERVS 10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 2634760 -200.00
01/22/2021 SUPP SERV LEGAL/ACCTG SERVS 10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 2651275 -1,500.00
Total check amount: -55,474.18

Chk No 00010266 Chk Date 01/22/2021 HOLT MCDOUGAL HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT
01/22/2021 FED INSTR-TECH 10-1190-650-986-00-000-000-284-0000 955026469 -1,880.00
SUPP-CARES-TECH

Total check amount: -1,880.00
Chk No 00010267 Chk Date 01/22/2021 INSPIRED INSTRUCTION, LLC
01/22/2021 STAFF DEVEL-CHS 10-2271-360-416-30-802-000-000-0000 3808 -9,000.00
01/22/2021 STAFF DEVEL-CHS 10-2271-360-416-30-802-000-000-0000 3825 -5,400.00
01/22/2021 STAFF DEVEL-CHS 10-2271-360-416-30-802-000-000-0000 3862 -12,600.00
01/22/2021 STAFF DEVEL-CHS 10-2271-360-416-30-802-000-000-0000 3839 -7,200.00
01/22/2021 STAFF DEVEL-CHS 10-2271-360-416-30-802-000-000-0000 3882 -10,800.00
01/22/2021 STAFF DEVEL-CHS 10-2271-360-416-30-802-000-000-0000 3809 -9,000.00
01/22/2021 STAFF DEVEL-CHS 10-2271-360-416-30-802-000-000-0000 3826 -16,200.00
01/22/2021 STAFF DEVEL-CHS 10-2271-360-416-30-802-000-000-0000 3841 -7,200.00
01/22/2021 STAFF DEVEL-CHS 10-2271-360-416-30-802-000-000-0000 3883 -14,400.00
01/22/2021 STAFF DEVEL-CHS 10-2271-360-416-30-802-000-000-0000 3863 -23,400.00
Total check amount: -115,200.00
Chk No 00010268 Chk Date 01/22/2021 INTERCON TRUCK EQUIPMENT, INC.
01/22/2021 BLDG OPER.-VEHICLE REPAIRS 10-2620-433-000-00-000-000-000-0000 0079935 -1,658.00
Total check amount: -1,658.00
Chk No 00010269 Chk Date 01/22/2021 KADES-MARGOLIS
01/22/2021 KADES MARGOLIS ANNUITY 10-0462-KAD-PAY-00-000-000-000-0000 1/20/21 -500.00
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Trans Date

Cash Disbursements

Transactions dated from 01/22/2021 to 02/12/2021

Vendor name/Desc

Fund: 10

Account/Cross Reference number

Invoice number

facashds

Expended amount

Chk No 00010270 Chk Date 01/22/2021 KELLY SERVICES,

01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021
01/22/2021

PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO
PRO

ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED

SVS - CHS

SVS- MAIN ST. ELEMENT
SVS—- CUSA

SVS - STEM

SVS - STETSER

SVS - TOBY FARMS

SVS - CHS

SVS- MAIN ST. ELEMENT
SVS- CUSA

SVS - STEM

SVS - STETSER

SVS - TOBY FARMS

SVS- MAIN ST. ELEMENT
SVS—- CUSA

SVS - STEM

SVS - CHS

SVS- MAIN ST. ELEMENT
SVS—- CUSA

SVS - STEM

SVS - STETSER

SVS - CHS

SVS- MAIN ST. ELEMENT
SVS- CUSA

SVS - STEM

SVS - STETSER

SVS - TOBY FARMS

SVS - CHS

SVS- MAIN ST. ELEMENT
SVS- CUSA

SVS - STEM

SVS - STETSER

SVS - CHS

02/12/2021 03:51:16 PM

INC.
10-1110-329-000-30-802-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-10-207-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-10-215-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-30-803-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-10-209-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-20-510-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-30-802-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-10-207-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-10-215-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-30-803-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-10-209-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-20-510-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-10-207-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-10-215-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-30-803-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-30-802-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-10-207-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-10-215-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-30-803-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-10-209-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-30-802-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-10-207-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-10-215-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-30-803-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-10-209-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-20-510-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-30-802-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-10-207-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-10-215-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-30-803-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-10-209-000-000-0000
10-1110-329-000-30-802-000-000-0000

Total check amount:

341021
341021
341021
341021
341021
341021
353365
353365
353365
353365
353365
353365
324953
324953

331457
331457
331457
331457
331457
347082
347082
347082
347082
347082
347082
334400
334400
334400
334400
334400
350213

Chester Upland School District

-500.00

-4,080.00
-2,720.00
-2,720.00
-2,720.00
-1,360.00
-1,360.00
-3,808.00
-2,584.00
-2,720.00
-2,720.00

-272.00
-1,224.00

-816.00
-1,632.00
-1,632.00
-2,176.00
-2,176.00
-2,176.00
-2,176.00
-1,088.00
-2,992.00
-2,176.00
-2,176.00
-2,176.00

-544.00
-1,088.00
-2,720.00
-1,904.00
-2,720.00
-2,720.00
-1,360.00
-4,080.00
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Cash Disbursements

. facashds
Transactions dated from 01/22/2021 to 02/12/2021
Fund: 10

Trans Date Vendor name/Desc Account/Cross Reference number Invoice number Expended amount

01/22/2021 PRO ED SVS- MAIN ST. ELEMENT 10-1110-329-000-10-207-000-000-0000 350213 -2,720.00
01/22/2021 PRO ED SVS- CUSA 10-1110-329-000-10-215-000-000-0000 350213 -2,720.00
01/22/2021 PRO ED SVS - STEM 10-1110-329-000-30-803-000-000-0000 350213 -2,720.00
01/22/2021 PRO ED SVS - TOBY FARMS 10-1110-329-000-20-510-000-000-0000 350213 -1,360.00
01/22/2021 PRO ED SVS - STETSER 10-1110-329-000-10-209-000-000-0000 350213 -544.00
01/22/2021 PRO ED SVS - CHS 10-1110-329-000-30-802-000-000-0000 337488 -4,080.00
01/22/2021 PRO ED SVS- MAIN ST. ELEMENT 10-1110-329-000-10-207-000-000-0000 334788 -2,448.00
01/22/2021 PRO ED SVS- CUSA 10-1110-329-000-10-215-000-000-0000 337488 -2,720.00
01/22/2021 PRO ED SVS - STEM 10-1110-329-000-30-803-000-000-0000 337488 -2,720.00
01/22/2021 PRO ED SVS - STETSER 10-1110-329-000-10-209-000-000-0000 337488 -1,360.00
01/22/2021 PRO ED SVS - TOBY FARMS 10-1110-329-000-20-510-000-000-0000 337488 -1,360.00
01/22/2021 PRO ED SVS - CHS 10-1110-329-000-30-802-000-000-0000 363003 -4,080.00
01/22/2021 PRO ED SVS- MAIN ST. ELEMENT 10-1110-329-000-10-207-000-000-0000 363003 -2,720.00
01/22/2021 PRO ED SVS - STEM 10-1110-329-000-30-803-000-000-0000 363003 -3,264.00
01/22/2021 PRO ED SVS - STEM 10-1110-329-000-30-803-000-000-0000 363003 -2,992.00
01/22/2021 PRO ED SVS - STETSER 10-1110-329-000-10-209-000-000-0000 363003 -544.00
01/22/2021 PRO ED SVS - TOBY FARMS 10-1110-329-000-20-510-000-000-0000 363003 -1,360.00
01/22/2021 PRO ED SVS - CHS 10-1110-329-000-30-802-000-000-0000 359980 -3,264.00
01/22/2021 PRO ED SVS- MAIN ST. ELEMENT 10-1110-329-000-10-207-000-000-0000 359980 -2,176.00
01/22/2021 PRO ED SVS- CUSA 10-1110-329-000-10-215-000-000-0000 359980 -2,176.00
01/22/2021 PRO ED SVS - STEM 10-1110-329-000-30-803-000-000-0000 359980 -2,176.00
01/22/2021 PRO ED SVS - STETSER 10-1110-329-000-10-209-000-000-0000 359980 -272.00
01/22/2021 PRO ED SVS - TOBY FARMS 10-1110-329-000-20-510-000-000-0000 359980 -952.00

Total check amount: -119,544.00
Chk No 00010271 Chk Date 01/22/2021 KONE ELEVATOR, INC.
01/22/2021 BLDG OPERS-REPAIRS & MAINTEN 10-2620-431-000-00-000-000-000-0000 1158096549 -953.96
Total check amount: -953.96
Chk No 00010272 Chk Date 01/22/2021 LEADER SERVICES

01/22/2021 NURSE SVC CONTRACT ACCESS 10-2420-331-891-00-000-000-000-0000 PDS5130 -9.80
01/22/2021 1INST SP ED PGM OPS - DIST 10-1290-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 PDS5130 -9.10
01/22/2021 SOCIAL WORK SERVICES 10-2160-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 PDS5130 -37.80
01/22/2021 SPEECH PATH CONTRACTED SVC 10-2152-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 PDS5130 -59.50
01/22/2021 NURSE SVC CONTRACT ACCESS 10-2420-331-891-00-000-000-000-0000 PDS5364 -26.60
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Trans Date

Cash Disbursements
Transactions dated from 01/22/2021 to 02/12/2021

Vendor name/Desc

Fund: 10

Account/Cross Reference number

Invoice number

facashds

Expended amount

01/22/2021 SOCIAL WORK SERVICES 10-2160-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 PDS5364 -4.20
01/22/2021 SPEECH PATH CONTRACTED SVC 10-2152-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 PDS5364 -5.60
01/22/2021 NURSE SVC CONTRACT ACCESS 10-2420-331-891-00-000-000-000-0000 PDS5404 -7.00
01/22/2021 SOCIAL WORK SERVICES 10-2160-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 PDS5404 -6.30
01/22/2021 SPEECH PATH CONTRACTED SVC 10-2152-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 PDS5404 -16.80
01/22/2021 SOCIAL WORK SERVICES 10-2160-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 PDS5437 -2.10
01/22/2021 SPEECH PATH CONTRACTED SVC 10-2152-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 PDS5437 -21.00
01/22/2021 NURSE SVC CONTRACT ACCESS 10-2420-331-891-00-000-000-000-0000 PDS5493 -1.40
01/22/2021 SOCIAL WORK SERVICES 10-2160-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 PDS5493 -11.90
01/22/2021 SPEECH PATH CONTRACTED SVC 10-2152-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 PDS5493 -6.30
01/22/2021 NURSE SVC CONTRACT ACCESS 10-2420-331-891-00-000-000-000-0000 PDS5532 -7.00
01/22/2021 SOCIAL WORK SERVICES 10-2160-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 PDS5532 -45.50
01/22/2021 SPEECH PATH CONTRACTED SVC 10-2152-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 PDS5532 -105.70
Total check amount: -383.60
Chk No 00010273 Chk Date 01/22/2021 LINCOLN INVESTMENT PLANNING
01/22/2021 LINCOLN ANNUITY 10-0462-LIN-PAY-00-000-000-000-0000 1/21/21 -350.00
Total check amount: -350.00
Chk No 00010274 Chk Date 01/22/2021 MARCHELLE FOREMAN
01/22/2021 STAFF DEV-NON CERT-TUIT 10-2836-240-000-00-000-000-000-0000 1/19/21 -4,050.00
REIMB
Total check amount: -4,050.00
Chk No 00010275 Chk Date 01/22/2021 MONARCH STAFFING
01/22/2021 PROF BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVS 10-2590-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 78297 -1,045.04
01/22/2021 MUTLI DISABIL-APS-TUITION 10-1270-567-000-00-000-000-000-0000 78228 -1,003.79
01/22/2021 PROF BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVS 10-2590-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 78170 -830.53
01/22/2021 TECH SUPPORT-PROFESS SVS 10-2220-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 78171 -566.38
01/22/2021 TECH SUPPORT-PROFESS SVS 10-2220-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 77775 -764.26
01/22/2021 PROF BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVS 10-2590-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 17774 -1,078.04
Total check amount: -5,288.04
Chk No 00010276 Chk Date 01/22/2021 MetLife
01/22/2021 METROPOLITAN LIFE ANNUITY 10-0462-MET-PAY-00-000-000-000-0000 1/21/21 -2,101.08
Total check amount: -2,101.08
02/12/2021 03:51:16 PM Chester Upland School District Page 6



Cash Disbursements

. facashds
Transactions dated from 01/22/2021 to 02/12/2021
Fund: 10
Trans Date Vendor name/Desc Account/Cross Reference number Invoice number Expended amount
bhk No 00010277 Chk Date 01/22/2021 NATIONWIDE EXHIBITOR SERVICES, INC
01/22/2021 SECURITY-SUPPLIES-PCCD 10-2660-610-361-00-000-000-000-0000 117113 -2,597.25
Total check amount: -2,597.25
Chk No 00010278 Chk Date 01/22/2021 Oppenheimer Funds
01/22/2021 OPPENHEIMNER ANNUITY 10-0462-0PP-PAY-00-000-000-000-0000 1/20/21 -50.00
Total check amount: -50.00
Chk No 00010279 Chk Date 01/22/2021 PACE CHESS
01/22/2021 OUTSIDE PROG PROF ED-RTLG 10-1450-323-222-00-000-000-000-0000 12/8/20 -3,750.00
Total check amount: -3,750.00
Chk No 00010280 Chk Date 01/22/2021 T&FCA OF GP, INC
01/22/2021 NON INST STD ACT 10-3250-810-000-00-000-000-000-0000 1/21/21 -180.00
ATH-DUES/FEES
Total check amount: -180.00
Chk No 00010281 Chk Date 01/22/2021 VISUAL SOUND COMPANY
01/22/2021 NON-PUBLIC-TECH SUPP-CARES 10-1500-650-986-00-000-000-000-0000 A210829 19,541.00
01/22/2021 NON-PUBLIC-TECH SUPP-CARES 10-1500-650-986-00-000-000-000-0000 A210829 -19,541.00
Total check amount: 0.00
Chk No 00010282 Chk Date 01/22/2021 Vanguard Group/ Newport Trust Company
01/22/2021 VANGUARD ANNUITY 10-0462-VAN-PAY-00-000-000-000-0000 1/20/21 -267.69
Total check amount: -267.69
Chk No 00010283 Chk Date 01/22/2021 Variable Annuity Life Insurance
01/22/2021 VALIC ANNUITY 10-0462-VAL-PAY-00-000-000-000-0000 1/20/21 -1,825.00
Total check amount: -1,825.00
Chk No 00010284 Chk Date 01/22/2021 WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING CORP.
01/22/2021 FED 10-1190-640-987-00-000-000-226-DCI2 Q01041620 -1,451.30
INST-BOOKS-CARES-C&I-DCIU2
Total check amount: -1,451.30
Chk No 00049207 Chk Date 11/24/2020 SWEET, STEVENS, KATZ &BWILLIAMS. LLP
01/26/2021 SUPP SERV LEGAL/ACCTG SERVS 10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 132495 -78.00
01/26/2021 SUPP SERV LEGAL/ACCTG SERVS 10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 132404 -58.50
01/26/2021 SUPP SERV LEGAL/ACCTG SERVS 10-2350-330-000-00-000-000-000-0000 132406 -78.00
02/12/2021 03:51:16 PM Chester Upland School District Page 7



Trans Date

Vendor name/Desc

Cash Disbursements

Transactions dated from 01/22/2021 to 02/12/2021

Fund: 10

Account/Cross Reference number

Invoice number

facashds

Expended amount

01/26/2021
01/26/2021
01/26/2021
01/26/2021
01/26/2021
01/26/2021
01/26/2021
01/26/2021
01/26/2021
01/26/2021
01/26/2021
01/26/2021
01/26/2021
01/26/2021
01/26/2021

01/25/2021
01/25/2021

01/24/2021
01/24/2021

SUPP
SUPP
SUPP
SUPP
SUPP
SUPP
SUPP
SUPP
SUPP
SUPP
SUPP
SUPP
SUPP
SUPP
SUPP

SERV
SERV
SERV
SERV
SERV
SERV
SERV
SERV
SERV
SERV
SERV
SERV
SERV
SERV
SERV

Chk No 00049496 Chk Date 01/22/2021
01/22/2021 OUTSIDE PROG PROF
01/22/2021 OUTSIDE PROG PROF

Chk No 00049497 Chk Date 01/22/2021
01/22/2021 OUTSIDE PROG PROF

Chk No 00049498 Chk Date 01/25/2021

AFLAC
AFLAC

COMMUN.
COMMUN .

LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG
LEGAL/ACCTG